HENNEPIN COUNTY MINNESOTA

300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

RESOLUTION

Board of Hennepin County Commissioners RESOLUTION: 24-0314

At a meeting of the Board of Hennepin County Commissioners on 8/6/2024, a motion was made by Kevin Anderson, seconded by Marion Greene, that this Resolution be adopt. The motion passed.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2024 Hennepin County Emergency Operations Plan is approved, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the plan provides the overarching framework needed for emergency response entities to know their roles in disaster; to understand where they fit into the broader organizational response, and the processes required to execute disaster response, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the plan has been revised in compliance with standards of the National Incident Management System (NIMS); developed in coordination with the cities of the county, together with county departments; has been peer-reviewed by other metro counties; and has been approved under the State's MNWALK review process, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that lessons learned from major recent emergencies and disasters both within and outside of Hennepin County have been incorporated into the 2024 Hennepin County Emergency Operations Plan.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED ON 8/6/2024

The question was on the adoption of the resolution with the votes as follows:

Aye: 7 Commissioner Fernando, Commissioner Goettel, Commissioner Lunde, Commissioner Greene, Commissioner Conley, Commissioner Edelson, and Commissioner Anderson

MROK

Maria Rose

Maria Rose